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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: AMENDED PURCHASE ORDER NO. 500007710
1 message

HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<mandy.hynes@nhs.net>

Thu, Apr 23, 2020 at
10:56 AM

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate, please as long as no addi�onal cost?

 

Many thanks.

Mandy

 

Mandy Hynes

Northern Lincolnshire & Goole Hospitals NHS Founda�on Trust

Telephone Number – 03033 303931

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 23 April 2020 10:53
To: HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: AMENDED PURCHASE ORDER NO. 500007710

 

Hi Mandy,

 

Thank you for the amended order.

 

Would you like us to part ship?

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work
from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as
best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, Apr 23, 2020 at 10:36 AM HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <mandy.hynes@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Kate, apologies on the delay with this one but I now a�ach an amended purchase order for you.  We have
decided to wait for lines 5 & 8. Please let me know if you have any queries on this order.

 

Kind regards.

Mandy

 

Mandy Hynes

Northern Lincolnshire & Goole Hospitals NHS Founda�on Trust

Telephone Number – 03033 303931

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 17 April 2020 11:38
To: HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: 500007710 - update
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Hi Mandy,

 

Yes just lines 5 and 8 as follows:

 

Lines 5 & 8    

0110023 - please could we offer you an alternative item - 0110411?  This has a price of £70 each when
purchasing x11 (other price breaks apply for fewer sensors). This stock is due in soon, whereas the stock of
0110023 could be long as May 2020 due to such a high demand and back orders.

 

Thank you.  I will advise you again re stock when a decision has been made by your team.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.
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-----------------

 

 

On Fri, Apr 17, 2020 at 11:14 AM HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST) <mandy.hynes@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Kate, apologies on this one as I am s�ll wai�ng to hear back from the manager who I have emailed again
today.  Are you s�ll wai�ng with regard to lines 5 & 8?

 

Thanks.

Mandy

 

Mandy Hynes

Northern Lincolnshire & Goole Hospitals NHS Founda�on Trust

Telephone Number – 03033 303931

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 17 April 2020 09:23
To: HYNES, Mandy (NORTHERN LINCOLNSHIRE AND GOOLE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
Subject: Re: 500007710 - update

 

Good morning Mandy,

 

Please could I ask if I can proceed with your order, with whichever changes you require?  If you no longer
require this, or would prefer to put in a new order, please let me know.

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, Apr 2, 2020 at 2:35 PM Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi again Mandy,

 

Just to let you know that line one on the above order has been cancelled after a discussion between Steve
Hardaker from Viamed and your colleague David at Scunthorpe.  The order has now been changed to 10 x
0110017 instead, ie. no 5620001 required.

 

I await you reply re price and alternative as per my previous email.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff
to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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-----------------
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

************************************************************
********************************************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take
any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may
be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/
joiningnhsmail

************************************************************
********************************************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
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England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/
joiningnhsmail
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please inform the
sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.
Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in
England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail
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